YR 000s YR 000s

Cash on hand and reserve balances CBY (excluding cash on hand and
in ATM) 3,541,088 3,182,398
Due from banks and financial institutions 28,272,313 29,923,398
Financing Murabaha and Istisna’a transactions 2,914,273 3,852,734
Ijarah Muntahia Bittamleek 411,681 767,767
Investment securities  2,337,566 3,314,241
Investment in real estate 2,462,603 2,448,962
Qard Al-Hasan, net - 3,365,414
Investment in subsidiaries  2,301,641 2,601,641
Debit balances and other assets after deducting the advance payments 2,780,252 3,843,247
 45,021,417 53,299,802

Contingent liabilities and commitments  9,243,725 14,644,648
Total credit exposure 54,265,142 67,944,450

Shamil Bank of Yemen and Bahrain (Yemeni Closed Joint Stock Company)

  24

The following is an analysis for financial assets and contingent liabilities and commitments according to
sectors before and after deduction any collateral (concentration maximum of credit risk according to sector):

 2018 2017
  Gross

Maximum
Exposure

Net
Maximum
Exposure

Gross
Maximum
Exposure

Net
Maximum
Exposure

  YR 000s YR 000s YR 000s YR 000s

Governmental 23,517,514 - 17,889,500 -
Financial 8,753,612 8,753,612 15,115,089 15,115,089
Industrial 1,395,053 1,395,053 4,762,115 4,762,115
Trading  2,643,304 2,643,304 4,743,146 4,743,146
Constructions  583,773 583,773 3,326,719 3,326,719
Agricultural and fishing  1,028,508 1,028,508 125,464 125,464
Other  7,099,653 7,099,653 7,337,769 7,337,769
 45,021,417 21,503,903 53,299,802 35,410,302

Contingent liabilities and commitments 9,243,725 7,151,851 14,644,648 10,067,788

 54,265,142 28,655,754 67,944,450 45,478,090

The Bank manages concentration of risk by distributing the portfolio and contingent liabilities and
commitments over diversified economic sectors and geographical locations. Note No. (43) Shows the
distribution of assets, liabilities, contingent liabilities and commitment based on economic sectors and Note
No. (44) Shows the distribution of financial instruments based on geographical locations at the financial